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 Date: 17 April 2019 

 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
Senior Phase Update – April 2019 
 
Senior phase students received an updated copy of the data that SQA currently hold for the subjects 
they are studying and a final copy of their personalised exam timetable at assembly today.  Students 
with Additional Assessment Arrangements have already been issued with personalised timetables 
from Mrs Laird and should return their reply slip to Mrs Laird to confirm these arrangements.  
Students have been asked to check their SQA information carefully and to let Miss Lee know if 
anything is incorrect.  Any student with questions about Additional Assessment Arrangements should 
speak to Mrs Laird.  The full SQA timetable can be viewed at www.sqa.org.uk/timetable   Please note: 
some exams take place on Friday afternoons and the May holiday weekend.    
 
Study leave for all S4-S6 pupils will run from Thursday, 25th April until Thursday, 30th May 2019 
(inclusive).  Throughout this time, students must attend on the days when they have SQA exams.  
They may also attend revision classes or come into school for support and advice from their teachers 
and to complete unfinished assessments.  Please note that students must wear full school uniform 
when they are in school.  Students who do not have timetabled exams are invited to attend master 
classes to help them to prepare for their studies in the new session.  The timetable for our revision 
classes and master classes can be found overleaf. 
 
In March, students received a copy of a booklet from SQA, which gives information about how to 
prepare for exams, what happens on exam days and results day and also gives a card for them to 
record their Scottish Candidate Number, which can be taken into the exam hall.  In addition, students 
received a leaflet about signing up to receive their exam results by text message or email on exam 
results day (Tuesday, 6th August).  Spare copies are available from the School Office or on the school 
website. 
 
Our S6 Graduation takes place on Thursday, 30th May, from 9.30 – 11 am, in the Games Hall.  S6 
students can invite two guest to this event.  We look forward to welcoming S6 students and their 
guests to this event.   
 
Our Induction day for students returning for S5 and S6 will take place on Friday, 31st May, when 
students will have the opportunity to collect their new timetable and to participate in a range of 
activities to help them to prepare of the new academic year.  Our new timetable will then begin on 
Monday, 3rd June 2019.   
 
Students who are leaving school in May/June 2019 must collect a Leaver’s form from the School 
Office once all coursework has been completed and after their last exam.  Completed forms should be 
returned to Mr Gray.   
 
Please let me know if you have any questions about these arrangements. Thank you for your 
continued support. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Barbara Lee, Depute Head Teacher 
 

http://www.sqa.org.uk/timetable


April May 2019 – Summary Calendar 
Please note: Students must also check the SQA exam calendar and personalised timetables 
for details of SQA exams. 

Date SQA Exams LHS Revision 
classes 

LHS Masterclasses 
(for current N3/4 
students) 

Thurs. 25th April PE 
Administration 

P1/2 – German 
P6/7 – Music 

P6/7 – Hospitality 

Fri. 26th April Music P3/4 - Biology P3/4 – 
Administration 

Mon. 29th April German P6/7 – Human 
Biology 

P2/3 – PE 

Tues. 30th April Biology and Human 
Biology  

P4/5 Maths 
P6/7 Hospitality 

P1/2 – French 
P6/7 – Music 

Wed. 1st May  P6/7 English and 
Maths 

P1/2 – Biology 
P4/5 – German 

Thurs. 2nd May H/AH Maths  
Hospitality 

P6/7 – Practical 
Woodwork 

P6/7 – Chemistry 

Fri. 3rd May N5 Maths 
Practical Woodwork 

P1/2 English P4/5 – Physics 

Wed. 8th May H/AH English P2/3 – Chemistry P1/2 – Business 
P4/5 – Design and 
Manufacture 
P6/7 – Maths 

Thurs. 9th May N5 English P1/2 – French 
P6/7 – History 

P6/7 – Practical 
Woodwork 

Fri. 10th May Chemistry P4/5 Physics P1/2 – English 

Mon. 13th May History  P2/3 – RMPS 
P6/7 – Geography 

Tues. 14th May French P6/7 – Design and 
Manufacture 

P6/7 – History 

Wed. 15th May Physics P1/2 – Business 
Management 

P2/3 – Drama 
P4/5 – Graphics 

Thurs. 16th May Business 
Management 
Design and 
Manufacture 

 P6/7 – Art 

Fri. 17th May  P3/4 – Graphic 
Communication 

P3/4 – Computing 
Science 

Mon. 20th May  P6/7 – Computing 
Science 

 

Tues. 21st May Graphic Comm. P5/6 – Art  

Wed. 22nd May Computing Science P2/3 – Drama 
P7 – Art 

 

Thurs. 23rd May Drama P2/3 – Geography 
P6/7 - RMPS 

 

Fri. 24th May Art HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 

Mon. 27th May RMPS HOLIDAY HOLIDAY 

Tues. 28th May Geography   
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